

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 158 / 2015

Om Prakash Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Amarnath

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Alok Garg

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Gayatri Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

22/05/2017

The matter has come up on an application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC, the same may be heard and decided along with the appeal.

List for admission on 14.07.2017.

(PRAKASH GUPTA) J.

Sanjay/14

सत्यमेव जयते