

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 158/2015

Om Prakash Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Amarnath

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Alok Garg

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Gyatri Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

23/04/2018

List on 7th May, 2018 as prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

Bairwa/54



सत्यमेव जयते