

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 158/2015

Om Prakash Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Amarnath

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Alok Garg
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Gayatri Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

24/02/2021

Learned counsel for the parties agreed that matter be listed for final hearing on 10.05.2021.

List the matter for final hearing on 10.05.2021.

Application (I.A. No.1/2021) stands disposed of.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

Ashu/20

सत्यमेव जयते