

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 158/2015

Om Prakash Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Amarnath

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gaurav Gupta for Mr. Alok Garg

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

15/11/2021

No one appeared on behalf of the respondent.

In case counsel for the respondent fails to appear on the next date, the matter will be proceeded further in his absence.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

NITIN /15

सत्यमेव जयते