

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 158/2015

Om Prakash Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Amarnath

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Sonal Singh for Mr. G.C. Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Gayatri Rathore with Ms. Shushila Chaudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

19/05/2025

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that due to some medical urgency, arguing counsel is not available today and seeks short accommodation.

List the matter on 23.05.2025, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /63