

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 158/2015

Om Prakash Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

Amarnath

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Alok Garg, Adv. with Ms. Sonal Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

18/08/2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of law:-

“Whether in the facts and circumstances of the case, in view of the mandatory provisions of Hindu Adoption and Maintenance Act, 1956, a grandfather can give or take his grandson in adoption that too without consent of his natural parents?”

Since, the respondent is duly represented by his counsel, hence, fresh notice need not be issued to him.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J